TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM401404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dale McPhee Purcocks		08/12/2016	INDIVIDUAL: SOUTH AFRICA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Keenton International Limited	
Street Address: 32 Dundas Street		
Internal Address:	2702 Omgea Plaza	
City: Monkok		
State/Country: HONG KONG		
Entity Type: Corporation: HONG KONG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3156069	UNOTRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6123329081 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07500.0415US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Clifford/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment - UNOTRON#page1.tif source=Assignment - UNOTRON#page2.tif source=Assignment - UNOTRON#page3.tif source=Assignment - UNOTRON#page4.tif source=Assignment - UNOTRON#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0614

900380875

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

- between -

DALE MCPHEE PURCOCKS

~ and ~

KEENTON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED



Urquhart-Dykes & Lord LEP 7th Floor Churchill House Churchill Way Cardiff GB-CF10 2HH

T +44 (0)29 2064 2150

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0615



2016

BETWEEN

- (1) Dale McPhee PURCOCKS, an individual (the "Assignor"), and
- (2) Keenton International Limited, a company having its registered offices in Hong Kong, 2702 Omega Plaza, 32 Dundas Street, Monkok, Hong Kong (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (1) The Assignor is the proprietor of Canadian Patent Number 2551626 & Indian Patent Number 2416/KOLNP/2008 (the "Patents"), and US Trade Mark Registration No. 3156069 UNOTRON, UK Trade Mark Registration No. 2343082 UNOTRON and EU Trade Mark Registration No. 003234747 SPILLSEAL ("the Trade Marks") (collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Intellectual Property Rights").
- (2) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Intellectual Property Rights to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £1.00 (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor ASSIGNS with full title guarantee and transfers to the Assignee all right, title and interest to the Intellectual Property Rights together with all rights attaching thereto and the right to sue for past infringements and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- 2. This assignment is made with the goodwill attaching to and symbolised by the Trade Marks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0616 4

3. The Assignor agrees that it will at the request [and cost] of the Assignee at all times
hereafter do all such acts and execute such documents as may reasonably be necessary or
desirable both to secure the vesting in the Assignee of all rights assigned to it in this
agreement and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Intellectual
Property Rights.
4. This assignment is governed by English law and is subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of
the English Courts.
IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this assignment as follows:
4
SIGNED for an on behalf of Assignor) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

			V.U	MOUS	
By (print name)	:				
Position	Dale McPhee	Purcocks		25.	
Witnessed by	48	4			

SIGNED for an on beha	oif of Assignee)	KEENTON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
	»))	Audiorized Signanovio)
By (print name)	Paul Fee	EEMAN
Position	DIRECTOR	
Witnessed by	1 k 1/3_	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0618



SCHEDULE

Assigned Patents

Country	Application No	Title
Canada	2551626	Keyboards (II)
India	2416/KOLNP/2008	Keyboards (II)

Assigned Trade Marks

Country	Registration No	Trade Mark
US	3156069	UNOTRON
UK		UNOTRON
EU	003234747	SPILLSEAL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005896 FRAME: 0619